JIS symbol
Flat compact cylinder   Double acting/ Single rod
FCD Series
Bore size:�ø25/ø32/ø40/ø50/ø63
Item FCD
FCD-L
Bore size� mm ø25 or equiv. ø32 or equiv. ø40 or equiv. ø50 or equiv. ø63 or equiv.
Actuation Double acting

32
FCD Series
How to order
10 N25FCD
With switch
Without switch
How to order
Model No.A
 Stroke
 Switch model No.
Bore sizeB
C
D
Switch quantityE
OptionF
Code Description
A  Model No.
FCD Double acting
FCD-L Double acting/with switch
B  Bore size (mm)
25 ø25
32 ø32
40 ø40
50 ø50
63 ø63
C  Stroke (mm)
Bore size  Stroke Custom Stroke
ø25 to ø63 1 to 50 In 1 mm increments
E  Switch quantity
R 1 on rod side
H 1 on head side
D 2
T 3
F  Option
Blank Rod end female thread
M Piston rod, rod nut material (stainless steel)
N Rod end male thread
R With spigot
10 NR25 SW71FCD-L
*1:�Made-to-order product. Contact CKD Sales for details.
 Precautions for model No. selection
 Switch model No.
Refer to the compatibility table on Intro Pages 23 to
26 for switch model No.
D
Speed controller
Model No. Appearance
Port size (Rc or R) Compatible tube O.D. Description
 pageM5 1/8 1/4 4 (ø4) 6 (ø6) 8 (ø8) 10 (ø10)
SC3W-M5-
*-P4
530SC3W-6-
*-P4
SC3W-8-
*-P4
Specify the compatible tube O.D. code for *.
Related products
P4
P40
P4
P40
Compatibility table by variation
Applicable
bore size
Double
acting/
single rod
Single
acting/
push
Single
acting/ pull
Double
acting/
double
rod
FCD FCS FCH FCD-D